115000108021

(Reque	estor's Name)
(Addre	ss)	
(Addre	ss)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Na	me)
(Docur	nent Number)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Filin	ng Officer:	

Office Use Only



600273797046

EFFECTIVE DATE 6.18-15

06/22/15--01006--013 **160.00

24% July 22 A 10: 43

JUN 2 5 2015

T SCHROEDER

COVER LETTER

	Registration Division of (ı Section Corporations		
SUBJEC	T: <u>Mover</u>	nent87 LLC Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	
The enclo	osed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) as	re submitted for filing.	
Please ret	turn all corre	espondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
	Harry Kr	awitz	Name of Person	
	Moveme	ent87 LLC	Firm/Company	
	One Car	mpus Road	Address	
	Totowa.i	NJ 07512	City/State and Zip Code	
hkra	witz@cape	zio com	d for future annual report notific	ation)
For furthe	er informatio	on concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
<u>Harrv Kr</u>		at (<u>!</u> ne of Person	973) <u>653-2008</u> Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed	is a check fo	or the following amount:		
□ \$125.00 I	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	✓\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Movement87 LLC (Must end with the words "I imited I	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must clid with the words Emilied E	Maching Company, D.E.C., Of Eloc.)
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal off	ice of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
One Campus Road	One Campus Road
Totowa, NJ 07512	Totowa, NJ 07512
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own F another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered of the register	tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or
Ralph Carrillo	
Name	All Marie Control of the Control of
849 West 19th Street Florida street address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)
Hialeah,	FL 33010
City	Zip
the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obli	tice of process for the above stated limited liability company at the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this fall statutes relating to the proper and complete performance gations of my position as registered agent as provided for in r 405, F.S
(CONTINUE Page 1 of 2	The second of th

ARTICLEIV. Continued on Next Page The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR Anthony Giacoio Jr. One Campus Road Totowa, NJ 07512 MGR Marc Terlizzi One Campus Road Totowa, NJ 07512 Paul Terlizzi MGR One Campus Road Totowa, NJ 07512 MGR Michael Terlizzi One Campus Road Totowa, NJ 07512 (Use attachment if necessary) Continued on Next Page ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: June 18, 2015 (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Harry Krawitz Typed or printed name of signee **Filing Fees:** \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Page 2 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Gabriel Shaoolian	
	102 Madison 2nd floor New York, NY 10016	—
	New York, NY 10010	_
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.)	te of filing: <u>June 18,2015</u> . (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to	or 90
ective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.)	te of filing: June 18,2015 (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to	or 90
ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any.	te of filing: June 18,2015 (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to	or 90
ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to	or 90
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	member or an authorized representative of a member.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section 6	nember or an authorized representative of a member.	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info	member or an authorized representative of a member.	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false infoconstitutes a third degree felo	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document to the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. ormation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false infoconstitutes a third degree felo	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo. Harry Krawitz	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. 605.0203 (a) (b), Florida Statutes, the Department of State or submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo. Harry Krawitz \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Filing Fees: Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	ent **
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo. Harry Krawitz \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Filing Fees: Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	ent
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m (In accordance with section of constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo. Harry Krawitz \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of O \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	nember or an authorized representative of a member. 505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	ent

. .